CS,HS,SS,PS
SERIES
STATIONARY LEAD-ACID BATTERY
VENTED TYPE
CS SERIES
Specifications
● Long service life of 10 to 14 years can be expected from Tubular positive plates.
● The Line-up covers a wide range of capacities from 15Ah to 2400Ah.

(kg)
Approximate
Electrolyte
Volume
(Liter)
Battery
Outline10HR 5HR Total
Height
(TH)
Height
(BH)
Width
(W)
Length
(L)[Ah]
CS-15-6 15 12
6
223 185 132 149 6.5 2.0
CS-30-6 30 24 223 185 132 200 9.5 2.7
CS-45-6 45 36 223 185 132 252 12.6 3.4
CS-60-6 60 48 223 185 132 303 15.6 4.1
CS-90-6 90 72 223 185 133 472 24 6.6
CS-15 15 12
2
223 185 131 67 2.7 1.0
CS-30 30 24 223 185 131 67 3.2 0.9
CS-45 45 36 223 185 132 102 4.6 1.5
CS-60 60 48 223 185 132 102 5.2 1.4
CS-90 90 72 223 185 133 154 7.9 2.1
CS-130 130 104 374 325 170 120 12 3.7
CS-170 170 136 374 325 170 120 15 3.4
CS-210 210 168 374 325 170 195 21 6.3
CS-250 250 200 374 325 170 195 23 6.0
CS-290 290 232 374 325 170 195 24 5.7
CS-400 400 320 374 325 170 285 33 9.0
CS-500 500 400 374 325 170 390 43 13
CS-600 600 480 374 325 170 390 45 13
CS-700 700 560 374 325 170 515 58 18
CS-800 800 640 374 325 170 515 60 18
CS-900 900 720 374 325 170 515 65 17
CS-1000 1000 800 714 640 300 280 103 32
CS-1200 1200 960 714 640 300 280 111 30.5
CS-1400 1400 1120 714 640 300 280 120 29.5
CS-1600 1600 1280 714 640 300 390 148 44.5
CS-1800 1800 1440 714 640 300 390 156 43
CS-2000 2000 1600 714 640 300 390 165 41
CS-2200 2200 1760 714 640 300 390 173 40
CS-2400 2400 1920 714 640 300 390 182 39
＊ The Above nominal capacity ; 25℃ (77°F) Discharge at 0.1C 10 A (1x I 10 ) to 1.80V/cell (1.80Vpc) and 0.2C 5 A (1x I 5 ) to
　 1.75V/cell (1.75Vpc)1
CS Series outline drawings with terminal position
A B

(kg)
Approximate
Electrolyte
Volume
(Liter)
Battery
Outline1HR 10HR Total
Height
(TH)
Height
(BH)
Width
(W)
Length
(L)[Ah]
HS-30-6● 18 30
6
223 185 132 149 8.0 1.6
HS-40-6 24 40 223 185 132 200 10　 2.3
HS-50-6● 30 50 223 185 132 200 11　 2.3
HS-60-6 36 60 223 185 132 252 14　 3.0
HS-80-6 48 80 223 185 132 303 17　 3.6
HS-100-6 60 100
2
223 185 133 472 24　 5.8
HS-120-6 72 120 223 185 133 472 27　 5.6
HS-30 18 30 223 185 131 67 3.0 0.8
HS-40 24 40 223 185 131 67 3.5 0.8
HS-50● 30 50 223 185 131 67 4.0 0.8
HS-60 36 60 223 185 132 102 5.0 1.2
HS-80 48 80 223 185 132 102 6.0 1.2
HS-100 60 100 223 185 133 154 8.0 1.9
HS-120 72 120 223 185 133 154 9.0 1.9
HS-150 90 150 374 325 170 120 12　 3.5
HS-200 120 200 374 325 170 120 13　 3.5
HS-250 150 250 374 325 170 120 14　 3.5
HS-300 180 300 374 325 170 195 22　 6.0
HS-400 240 400 374 325 170 195 24　 6.0
HS-500 300 500 374 325 170 285 32　 8.5
HS-600 360 600 374 325 170 285 34　 8.5
HS-700 420 700 377 325 170 390 43　 12
HS-800 480 800 377 325 170 390 46　 12
HS-900 540 900 377 325 170 390 48　 12
HS-1000 600 1000 374 325 170 515 61　 16
HS-1200 720 1200 374 325 170 515 64　 16
HS-1500 900 1500 420 333 280 653 105　 37
HS-2000 1200 2000 420 333 280 653 120　 35
HS-2500 1500 2500 420 333   280 653 130　 33
＊ The Above nominal capacity ; 25℃ (77°F) Discharge at  0.1C 10 A (1x I 10 ) to1.80V/cell (1.80Vpc) and 1C 1 A (1x I 1 ) to
    1.60V/cell (1.60Vpc)
＊ Nominal capacity 10HR is just for reference for HS series(Nominal capacity 1HR is formal JIS value)
＊ Marked" ● "meaning if you use specific gravity indicator, the container size will be bigger for one rank.